

**MC – 200/2022**

**Order Dated :15/09/2023**

Today is fixed for w/o(interim), affidavit & interim hearing.  
Petitioner is present by hazira along with a vokatnama and a petition supported by an affidavit prayed for expunging the respondent no – 1 namely Sk . Mustak Alam on the ground as stated there in. Seen the petition. Let the respondent no -1 be expunged.  
Op has filed hazira along with a petition and prayed for adoption of w/o as the w/o for interim petition.  
and the same is considered and allowed.  
Op has also filed affidavit and copy served.  
Let those be kept with the record.  
Interim heard in full in presence of both side.  
Day adjourned .  
Fix 17/11/2023 for interim order & Pws.

J.M. 1<sup>st</sup> Court Uluberia