

MC 200 of 2022

Present Shri Akash Bose (WBJO1491)

Date: 23-07-2024

Today is fixed for interim order and Pws.

Both side was present.

The stage of the evidence of petitioner witness is resumed in the presence of both parties.

Accordingly PW1 is examined on dock partly by her advocate and a petition of deferred the examination in chief is produced by the Petitioner which is accepted.

Other side was present.

Fix 29-10-2024 for Pw and interim order.

Judicial Magistrate,1 st Court, Uluberia