

M C -200/2022

Order Dated :29/03/2025

Today is fixed for further cross examination of Rajiya Begum.

Both sides are present by filing hazirah.

OP files an adjournment petition and praying for time.

Considered and allowed with cost of Rs.200/-

Day adjourned.

Fix 19/04/2025 for cross examination of PW-1 i/d n/o.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court

Uluberia, Howrah