

MC 200/2022

Order Dated :21/05/2025

Today is fixed for cost and cross examination of PW-1 i/d n/o.

Cost of Rs.200/- is paid by the OP also filed money receipt.

Both parties are present by filing hazirah.

Petititoner filed a petition and stating that the evidence of pw-1 is closed not intend to produce further evidence in respect of pw.

Considered and allowed.

Day adjourned.

Fix18/07/2025 for further evidence of OPW.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court  
Uluberia, Howrah