

**M C 200/2022**

**Order Dated :26/11/2025**

Today is fixed for further evidence of OPW i/d closed.

Both the parties are present by filing hazirah.

OPW-1 namely, Sk.Mahbub Alam is examined in chief is hereby deferred as per prayer of the Ld.Advocate of the OP.

Day adjourned.

Fix 10/03/2026 for further evidence of OPW.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court  
Uluberia, Howrah